Wisconsin law.
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ing in damage or loss to person or property, and said use or 
operation shall be a signification of his agreement that any such 
process against him, or his executor, adrninistrator, or personal 
1'ep1'esentative, which is so served shall be of the same legal force 
and validity as if served on him personally, or his exec1dor, 
adrninistrato1' 01' personal1'epresentative. Service of such process 
shall be made by serving a copy upon the commissioner of the 
motor vehicle department or by filing such copy in his office, to­
gether with a fee of $2, and such service shall be sufficient service 
upon the said nonresident, or his exeeut01', administrator or peT­
sona.l representative; provided, that notice of such service and a 
copy of the process are within 10 days thereafter sent by mail by 
the plaintiff to the defendant, or his execut01', administ1'atoT 01' 
personal 1'epresentahve, at his last known address, an,d that the 
plaintiff's affidavit of compliance herewith is appended to the 
summons. The fee of $2 paid by the plaintiff to the commissioner 
of the motor vehicle department at the time of the service shall 
be taxed in his costs if he prevails in the suit., The commissioner 
of the motor vehicle department shall keep a record of all such 
processes which shall show the day and hour of serVIce. 

Approved June 29, 1943. 

No. 319, A.] [Published July 2, 1943. 

CHAPTER 396. 

AN ACT to amend 201.20 of the statutes, relating to loss, part 
borne by insured. 

The people of the state of W'isconsin, Tepresented in senate ancl 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

201.20 of the statutes is amended to read: 
201.20 A policy may provide that the insured shall bear 

» ;,:, ;;, a part of any loss as provided therein. ,:' ~, 'x' No such 
p1'ovision slu;rll be valid 1tnless the extent of the insuTecl's pa1,tici­
pation in any loss is clearlyinclicated within the policy or by 
endorsement added tp the policy. 

Approved June 29, 1943. 




